07.02   171.02.242/1
Subject to modification in technic and design.
Errors and omissions excepted.
COUNTERS   CONTROLLERS   ENCODERS
Operating Instruction
Process Controller
PCD45
IVO GmbH & Co.

Programming Plan
29
7 Order Designation
Order No. Interface
0 Without interface
1 RS422/RS485
2 RS232
Input/Output
0 Input 0...10 V, Output -10...10 V
1 Input 0...20 mA, Output -10...10 V
2 Input 0...10 V, Output 0...10 V
3 Input 0...20 mA, Output 0...10 V
Voltage
2 85...265 VAC
3 18...30 VDC
PCD45.       PX01
Order Designation
30
Notice
31
Notice
IVO GmbH & Co.
P.O Box 3360
D-78022 VS-Schwenningen
Telefon +49 (0)7720 942-0
Telefax +49 (0)7720 942-999